
 

                                                             
क� �ीय  कर आयु
 का काया�लय

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX
िसकंदराबाद  जीएसटी आयु
ालय ::  जीएसटी भवन,एल बी �टेिडयम रोड ,

SECUNDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE :: GST BHAWAN, L.B.STADIUM ROAD
बशीरबाग हदैराबाद - 500004

BASHEERBAGH :: HYDERABAD – 500 004

PREAMBLE
Under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the applicant, if
aggrieved by this order, can prefer an appeal within thirty days (30 days)
from the receipt of this order to the Appellate Authority i.e. Shri B. Vijay,

Additional Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST
Commissionerate, GST Bhavan, L.B. Stadium Road, Basheerbagh,

Hyderabad–500 004
 

 
 Date:   .06.2023

आदेश सं�या   89/2023 - आर.टी.आई
("ी धारावत रामको%ट, सहायक आयु
, क� .लो.स.ूअ., क� �ीय कर आयु
 का काया�लय,

िसकंदराबाद जीएसटी आयु
ालय, हदैराबाद )े* के +ारा पा%रत आदशे)
 

Order No. 89/2023–RTI
(Order passed by Shri Dharavath Ramkoti, Assistant Commissioner, CPIO,

Office of the Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST
Commissionerate, Hyderabad Zone)

 
Sub: RTI Act, 2005- Application filed by Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil-
Reg.

******
Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No.

CECHZ/R/T/23/00164/6 dated 26.05.2023 transferred to this
office from CCO Hyderabad on 29.05.2023 respectively for
submission of information sought under the RTI Act, 2005.

2.  In this regard the information sought is furnished
hereunder:
(A)    Not Applicable
(B)    Not Applicable
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(C)    Not Applicable
(D)    Executive Commissionerate - Secunderabad GST            
     Commissionerate.
(E)     Headquarters
(F)

The number of Officers and amount of Dress Allowance
paid to the Officers posted in Hqrs Office for the period
01.07.2017 to 31.03.2023 is mentioned as given below:

Year No. of 
Group
A
Officer

Amount
(in Rs.)

Gr B
Officer

Amount
(in Rs.)

Gr C
Officers

Amount
(in Rs.)

2017 7 10000/-
each
officer

36 10000/-
each
officer

10 5000/-
each
Officer

2018 5 10000/-
each
officer

50 10000/-
each
officer

6 5000/-
each
Officer

2019 8 10000/-
each
officer

32 10000/-
each
officer

6 5000/-
each
Officer

2020 9 10000/-
each
officer

31 10000/-
each
officer

6 5000/-
each
Officer

2021 20 10000/-
each
officer

31 10000/-
each
officer

8 5000/-
each
Officer

2022 9 10000/-
each
officer

31 10000/-
each
officer

8 5000/-
each
Officer

 

( G ) The number of Officers and amount of
Reimbursement of Newspapers at residence paid to the
Officers posted in Hqrs office for the period 01-07-2017 to
31.03.2023 is mentioned as given below:
 

                                     NEWS PAPER ALLOWANCE
year No of

Group A
Officers

Amount(in
Rs

Group
B
Officer

Amount
In (Rs)

Group C
Not
Applicable

2017 10 2640 02 2482  

2018 07 11218 04 6000  

2019 09 27600 21 60500  

2020 10 32100 19 57000  

2021 04 14000 11 48000  

2022 09 48000 14 54500  
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2023 02 8100 05 15500  

 

( H )  The number of Officers and amount of Briefcase
Allowance paid to the Officers posted in Hqrs office for the
period 01-07-2017 to 31.03.2023 is mentioned as given
below: 

                                                                BRIEFCASE ALLOWANCE

Year No of Group
A Officers

Amount
(In Rs)

Group B
Officers

Amount (in
Rs)

2017

 
    

2018     
2019 01 4500 03 9000

2020     

2021   02 7405

2022   05 18271

2023   02 7500

 
 

 

 

 
               (धारावत रामकोिट/DHARAVATH RAMKOTI)
                  सहायक आय�ु/Assistant Commissioner

To,
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil,
Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp,
Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune – 411001
(By email: patilmanojpm12@gmail.com)
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